
Margaretta Junior High School 

2025-2026 

Basketball Schedule 

 

Day  Date   Team    Girls   Boys   

Mon.  Dec. 1   Open Door   Home – 5:00 NO 

Sat.  Dec. 6   Genoa   Away – 10            Home-10@MHS 

Mon.  Dec. 8   Vermilion*   Home – 4:30 Away - 4:30 

Wed.  Dec. 10  Huron*   Home  - 4:30  Away - 4:30  

Mon.  Dec. 15  Tiffin Columbian  Away - 4:30  Home - 4:30 

Wed.  Dec. 17  Willard*   Home  - 5:00  Away - 5:00  

Mon.  Jan. 5   Clyde    Home – 4:30           Away - 4:30 

Wed.  Jan. 7   Edison*   Away – 4:30  Home - 4:30 

Thur.  Jan. 8   Open Door   NO   Away – 5:00  

Mon.   Jan. 12  Port Clinton*  Away – 4:30  Home - 4:30  

Wed.  Jan. 14  Vermilion*   Away - 4:30   Home - 4:30 

Tues.   Jan. 20  Huron*   Away - 4:30  Home  - 4:30 

Wed.   Jan. 21  Willard*   Away – 5:00  Home  - 5:00 

Mon.  Jan. 26  Edison*   Home – 4:30@MHS Away  - 4:30 

Wed.  Jan. 28  Port Clinton*  Home - 4:30  Away -  4:30 

Mon.  Feb. 2   Bellevue   Away – 4:30  Home-4:30@MHS 

Wed.   Feb. 4   Norwalk   Home – 4:30 Away – 4:30 

Sat./Tues. Feb. 7 & 10  Boys’ SBC Tournament – 7th gr.- Willard 
8th gr.- Margaretta 

Girls’ SBC Tournament – 7th gr.- Edison 
         8th gr. – Huron 

Sat.   Feb. 14  SBC Championship Sat.  All games at Port Clinton HS 


